

C.A.No. 1049-1050 OF 2002  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 6-7 in  
Civil Appeal No.1049-1050/2002

SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent (s)  
(For vacating interim order dated 4.2.2002)

Date : 10/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call next week.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master