

À

C.A.No. 1049-1050 OF 2002  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6-7 in  
Civil Appeal No.1049-1050/2002

SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for vacating interim order dated 4.2.2002)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Venkateshwara Rao A, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned  
Counsel for the applicant/respondents to file fresh  
vakalatnama.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Suraj Prakash ]  
Court Master