

D

C.A.No. 1049-1050 OF 2002

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.12-13 in
Civil Appeal No.1049-1050/2002.

SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing and with Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these appeals for hearing after three months.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master